
 58,292

1

 1,698

 6,009

 7,335

 7,570

 6,492

 6,126

 7,054

 7,796

 5,500

 2,393

318

 54,133

1

 1,629

 5,710

 6,911

 7,107

 6,046

 5,631

 6,518

 7,132

 5,035

 2,128

285

 3,566

－

54

243

372

399

384

439

463

572

400

216

24

593

－

15

56

52

64

62

56

73

92

65

49

9

808

－

－

8

27

47

47

80

132

184

115

80

88

551

－

－

8

26

43

42

63

116

150

79

23

1

220

－

－

－

1

2

2

11

11

23

31

53

86

37

－

－

－

－

2

3

6

5

11

5

4

1

     　 Grand Total
 總　　　　　　　　計

 　未滿15歲
 　Years
 　Under 15

 　15－19歲  　Years

 　20－24歲  　Years

 　25－29歲  　Years

 　30－34歲  　Years

 　35－39歲  　Years

 　40－44歲  　Years

 　45－49歲  　Years

 　50－54歲  　Years

 　55－59歲  　Years

 　60－64歲  　Years

 　65歲以上
 　Over
 　65 Years &

 中華民國102年

 同表35。
 See Table 35.

 (2013)

 　　　─按給付種類及年齡組別分
 表36　勞工保險職業災害現金給付人次

 Table 36  Occupational Cash Benefits, by Type of Benefit and Age
 單位：人次  Unit：Person-case

 合　　　計
Total

 傷　　　病
Injury or sickness

 失　　　能
Permanent disability

 死　　　亡
Death

給 付 種 類
Type of Pension

職業傷害

injury
tional

 Occupa-
職業病

disease
tional

 Occupa-
職業傷害

injury
tional

 Occupa-
職業病

disease
tional

 Occupa-
職業傷害

injury
tional

 Occupa-
職業病

disease
tional

 Occupa-
職業傷害

injury
tional

 Occupa-
職業病

disease
tional

 Occupa-
年 齡 組 別
Age Groups

 註：
 Note：


